03-22-1999

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) (Rev. 6-93) (Rev. 6-93) (Rev. 6-93) (Rev. 6-93) (Rev. 6-93) (Rev. 6-94) (Rev.



EET LY Docket No.:

14837.0

100989933

| | ▼ | | ▼ |
|-------------|----------------|--------------------|----------------|
| ease record | the attached o | original documents | or copy thereo |

| Tab settings → → ▼ | |
|---|---|
| | and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| CARSON PRODUCTS COMPANY | Name: The Cutex Company |
| | Internal Address: |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ As | sociation Street Address: 3510 North Lake Creek Drive |
| · - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | nited Partnership City: <u>Jackson</u> State: <u>WY</u> ZIP: <u>83001</u> |
| | |
| Other | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ Association |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ |
| _ · | erger |
| | lange of Name |
| Other | |
| | designation is |
| Execution Date: <u>December 9, 1998</u> | Additional name(s) & address(es) |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration numb | erc(c). |
| , , , | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | |
| | See Attached Schedule A |
| · | SERENCE 12 |
| | Additional numbers 🖾 Yes 🔲 No |
| Name and address of party to whom corre- concerning document should be mailed: | spondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Name: <u>Jonathan W. Richards</u> | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$465.00 |
| Internal Address: | ⊠ Enclosed |
| WORKMAN, NYDEGGER & SEELEY | |
| 1000 Eagle Gate Tower | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 60 East South Temple | 8. Deposit account number: |
| Street Address. Street 1 supper | |
| | 23-3178 |
| City: Salt Lake City State: U | T_ZIP: 84111 |
| | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE |
| | |
| | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | |
| - | ne foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy |
| of the original document. | A. Prahada |
| Jonathan W. Richards | January /, 1999 |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date |
| Total nun | nber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and TRADENARK |

REEL: 1871 FRAME: 0161

SCHEDULE A – TRADEMARKS – U.S.

| Trademark | Reg. No. |
|---------------------------------------|-----------|
| COLOR QUICK | 1,709,650 |
| CUTEX | 442,549 |
| CUTEX | 139,040 |
| CUTEX | 117,584 |
| CUTEX BLOCK LETTERING LOGO # 1 | 141,420 |
| CUTEX BLOCK LETTERING LOGO # 2 | 160,323 |
| CUTEX BLOCK LETTERING LOGO # 3 | 134,518 |
| CUTEX BLOCK LETTERING LOGO # 4 | 142,973 |
| CUTEX BLOCK LETTERING LOGO # 5 | 134,458 |
| CUTEX BLOCK LETTERING LOGO # 6 | 124,134 |
| CUTEX BLOCK LETTERING LOGO # 7 | 136,882 |
| CUTEX COLOR SPLASH | 1,802,532 |
| CUTEX COLOR SPLASH | 1,926,237 |
| CUTEX LOGO | 86,257 |
| CUTEX LOGO | 1,375,414 |
| CUTEX QUICK AND GENTLE | 2,016,204 |
| CUTEX SCRIPT LETTERING LOGO (EXPIRED) | 117,353 |
| FINGER DESIGN | 2,019,805 |

NY1:#3194192

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1871 FRAME: 0162

(16)

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT is dated as of the 9th day of December, 1998 between Carson Products Company, a Delaware corporation, of 64 Ross Road, Savannah, Georgia 31405 ("Assignor") and The Cutex Company, a Delaware corporation, of 3510 North Lake Creek Drive, P.O. Box 1108, Jackson, Wyoming 83001 ("Assignee") and is made and delivered pursuant to, and subject to the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of December 9, 1998 (the "Purchase Agreement").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the registered marks listed on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter called "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the above identified Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee its successors and assigns the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks and any renewals and extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or Puerto Rico, as applicable.

NY1:#3194192v5

TRADEMARK REEL: 1871 FRAME: 0163 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed effective as of the 1th day of December, 1998.

ASSIGNOR

By: Name: Tree lovy J. Andrews
Title: Resident

Sworn to before me this 1th day of December, 1998.

Sworn to before me this 1998.

Notary Public

Notary Public

YASUKO NOGUCHI

YASUKO NOGUCHI

State of New York

YASUKO NOGUCHI
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 24-4755935
Qualified in Kings County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires October 11, 19409

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed effective as of the 4th day of December, 1998.

ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNEE

By: Name: Gregory J. Andrews

Title: President

Sworn to before me this ____ day of December, 1998.

Notary Public

Name: Bary R. Down

Sworn to before me this $\frac{9^{n_1}}{}$ day of December, 1998.

Notary Public

YASUKO NOGUCHI
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 24-4755935
Qualified in Kings Cou. ty
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires October 11, 192200

SCHEDULE A - TRADEMARKS - U.S.

| Trademark | Reg. No. |
|---------------------------------------|-----------|
| COLOR QUICK | 1,709,650 |
| CUTEX | 442,549 |
| CUTEX | 139,040 |
| CUTEX | 117,584 |
| CUTEX BLOCK LETTERING LOGO # 1 | 141,420 |
| CUTEX BLOCK LETTERING LOGO # 2 | 160,323 |
| CUTEX BLOCK LETTERING LOGO # 3 | 134,518 |
| CUTEX BLOCK LETTERING LOGO # 4 | 142,973 |
| CUTEX BLOCK LETTERING LOGO # 5 | 134,458 |
| CUTEX BLOCK LETTERING LOGO # 6 | 124,134 |
| CUTEX BLOCK LETTERING LOGO # 7 | 136,882 |
| CUTEX COLOR SPLASH | 1,802,532 |
| CUTEX COLOR SPLASH | 1,926,237 |
| CUTEX LOGO | 86,257 |
| CUTEX LOGO | 1,375,414 |
| CUTEX QUICK AND GENTLE | 2,016,204 |
| CUTEX SCRIPT LETTERING LOGO (EXPIRED) | 117,353 |
| FINGER DESIGN | 2,019,805 |

NY1:#3194192

RECORDED: 01/07/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1871 FRAME: 0166